

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19712-19713/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2007 in SCA No.26014/2006  
with SCA No.5019/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KILARA POWER PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI LIMITED &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

for M/s. AP &amp; J Chambers, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel accepts  
notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. She prays for and is  
allowed four weeks' time to file vakalatnama as well as  
counter affidavit. Three weeks' time thereafter is allowed  
to file rejoinder affidavit.

Until further orders, further proceeding before  
the Trial Court shall remain stayed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]            [ Om Prakash ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.        Court Master