

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19712-19713/2007

KILARA POWER PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.
Mr.Ishit Saharia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit. Reply affidavit has also been filed. Respondent No.2 has been served by dasti. No vakalatnama is seen filed. No representation also. No further request. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar